
Special May 31, 2022 Genealogy Book Sale

Center on the 2nd floor.  
$  The books listed below will go on sale from 10:00 am to 2 pm  May 31, 2022 at the Main Library in the Genealogy

$  Pick out the books you want, pay by cash or check ( payable to AGS).
$  All proceeds from the sale go to buy new books and equipment for the Genealogy Center at the Main Library.
$  Books will be sold on first-come first-served basis.  None will be sold before 10:00 am on the 31st.
$  Check out all the catagories,  where you think the books should be listed may not be where I put them.
$  Contact Charlotte Green, Book Committee Chair at casgreen@hotmail.com or 505-345-1271.
$  Meaning of these in the descriptions:   "HC" = hardcovers, "O"= oversized books

PriceTitle, Author, Information*
Keyword
State or

$5.00Place Names in Alabama, Foscue, 1989, 174pAL1
$1.00Historic Helena-West Helena, 1973, 64pAR2
$5.00A Century of Mormon Activities in California vol 1, Muir, 512p, HCCA3
$5.00A Century of Mormon Activities in California vol 2, Muir, 471p, HCCA4
$5.00California of the South A History vol 5, McGroarty, 1935, 823p, HCCA5
$7.00Face of San Francisco, Gilliam, 1960, 256p, HCCA6
$2.00History of the Rotary Club of Los Angeles, 1955, 311p, HCCA7
$2.00La Reina Los Angeles in Three Centuries, 1929, 208p, HCCA8
$7.00Los Angeles Blue Book 1947, Richardson, 348p, HCCA9
$5.00Los Angeles Blue Book 1962, Richardson, 496p, HCCA10
$7.00New York Volunteers in CA 1846-1848 2 vols, Lynch, 1970, 158p, HCCA11
$7.00San Francisco Ship Passenger Lists vol 1, Rasmussen, 1978, 273p, HCCA12
$8.00Clarinda's Story of San Luis Valley Roots, Sewell, 1983, 234pCO13
$1.00Hopkins Grammar School Founded 1660 for the Breeding Up of Hopefull Youths, Lovell, 1962, 25pCT14
$3.00Contributions to the Family History of Some of First Settlers of CT & MA, Goodwin, 1969CT&MA15
$2.00History of Monkey Island, Lee, 1987, 111pDE16
$7.00Dedication of Monument Erected by the State of NY at Andersonville GA 1914, 1916, 241p, HCGA17
$6.00Records of Washington County, Lamar, 1985, 184p, HCGA18
$1.00Hamilton County Fed Census 1860, Iowa Genealogical Soc., 1990, 51pIA19
$1.00Hamilton County Fed Census 1870, Iowa Genealogical Soc., 1990, 170pIA20
$1.00Henry County State Census 1852, Iowa Genealogical Soc., 1989, 43pIA21
$1.00Henry County State Census 1854, Iowa Genealogical Soc., 1990, 44pIA22
$1.00History of the Catholic Church Decatur County, Iowa, Harkin, 1956, 100pIA23
$1.00Palimpsest, Iowa's History Magazine, vol 60, 1979, 65pIA24
$3.00Revolutionary War Soldiers & Patriots buried in IA, 1978, 153p, HCIA25
$1.00Webster County Fed Census 1870, Iowa Genealogical Soc., 1991, 102pIA26
$1.00Webster County State Census 1856, Iowa Genealogy Soc., 1990, 97pIA27
$1.00Webster County State Census 1860, Iowa Genealogical Soc., 1989, 68pIA28
$1.00Chronology of Illinois History, Petterchak, 1995, 18pIL29
$1.00Coles County Fed Census 1840, Talbott, 1984, 100pIL30
$1.00Coles County Fed Census 1850, Greeson, 1971, 176pIL31
$3.00Illinois State Building 1893, by World Fair Commissioners, 1893, 152 pp, HCIL32
$2.00Indiana in Transition 1880-1920, Phillips, 1968, 674pIN33
$1.00Shelby County 1822-1876, 1976, 40pIN34
$1.00Bath County 1820-1840 Censuses, Lawson, 1986, 67pKY35
$1.00County Courts in Antebellum Kentucky, Ireland, 1972, 194p, HCKY36
$1.00Crittenden County Births Deaths etc vol 2, Jerome, 1993, 118pKY37
$2.00Grayson County Kentucky 1810-1840 Census & 1815 1825 &1834 Tax Lists, Nacke, 1986, 83pKY38
$1.00Kentucky Family Records Cumulative Index Vol 1-10, Howard, 140pKY39
$1.00Kentucky Family Records Vol 10, KY Family Research Assoc., 110pKY40
$1.00Kentucky Family Records Vol 11, KY Family Research Assoc., 110pKY41
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$1.00Kentucky Family Records Vol 23, KY Family Research Assoc., 110pKY42
$2.00Livingston Co. Tax Lists 1817-1820, Simmons, 1983, 68pKY43

$5.00Foody, 2014, 154p
Pie Seller, the Drunk & the Lady Heroes of the 1833 Cholera Epidemic in Lexington,KY

44
$1.001850 Census Index, Jackson, 266p, HCLA45
$1.00Story of Old Ste. Genevieve, Franzwa, 1967, 201pLA46
$1.00Upper Louisiana Territory 1795-1830 Index, 1992, 134pLA47
$2.00Book of Boston the Colonial Period, Ross, 1960, 127pMA48
$3.00Brief Biographical Sketches in Settlement of Newbury, Toppan, 1885, 134pMA49

$10.00Celebration of the 250th Anniversary of the Incorporation of the Town of Ipswich Mass, 1884, 148pMA50
$5.00Fells Point Story, Rukert, 1976, 114p, HCMA51
$1.00First Settlers of Newbury Series Knight, Pramberg, 1986, 44pMA52
$5.00Genealogical and Personal Memoirs Boston & Eastern Mass vol1, 1908, 570p, HCMA53
$5.00Genealogical and Personal Memoirs Boston & Eastern Mass vol2, 1908, 1148p, HCMA54
$5.00Genealogical and Personal Memoirs Boston & Eastern Mass vol3, 1908, 1676p, HCMA55
$5.00Genealogical and Personal Memoirs Boston & Eastern Mass vol4, 1908, 2201p, HCMA56
$4.00History of the Oread Collegiate Institute Worchester Mass 1849-1881, Wright, 517p, HCMA57
$5.00Lynn Historical Society First IssuesMA58

$10.00Metropolitan Boston A Modern History vol 4, Langtry, 1929, 361p, HCMA59
$6.00Middleton Mass A Cultural History,1970, 341p, HCMA60
$3.00Old Bay Road ..A Genealogy of the Ipswich Descendants, Waters, 1907, 62pMA61
$1.00Old Copp's Hill and Burial Ground, MacDonald, 1894, 57pMA62
$1.00Pirates' Glen & Dungeon Rock Evolution of a Legend, Provenzano, 1983, 43pMA63
$6.00Planters of the Commonwealth, Banks 1620-1640, 1975, 231p, HCMA64
$8.00Reminiscences of a Newburyport Nonagenarian, Emery, 1978, 344p, HCMA65
$5.00Sandwich A Cape Cod Town, Lovell, 1984, 612p, HCMA66
$1.00Sudbury MA 1639-1939, 1987, 94pMA67
$2.00Town and City Seals of Mass. vol 1, Forbes, 1950, 146pMA68
$2.00Town and City Seals of Mass. vol 2, Forbes, 1951, 164pMA69
$1.00Town of Middleton 1992 Annual Report, 114pMA70
$1.00Town of Middleton Census Street List, 1990, 75pMA71
$1.00Town of Middleton List of Residents 1981, 84pMA72
$1.001776 Census, Carothers, 154pMD73
$1.001790 Census, 1965, 189pMD74
$5.00Calendar of Maryland State Papers No1 The Black Books, 1943, 297pMD75
$8.00Charles County A History Bicentennial Ed., Brown, 1976, 464p, HCMD76
$3.00Index of the Source Records of MD, Passano, 1967, 478p, HCMD77
$1.00Inventory of Bible Records, Barnes, 131pMD78
$10.00Our Harford Heritage, Wright, 1967, 460p, HCMD79
$5.00To Maryland from Overseas, Newman, 1985, 190p, HCMD80
$4.00Collections of the Maine Historical Society, 1910, 478p, HCME81
$2.00History of Fayette, Underwood, 1956, 174p, HCME82
$5.00Tenth Generation Yankee from Maine, 1972, 310pME83
$1.001840 Census Index, 1977, 165p, HCMI84
$1.001860 Census Index of Detroit & Wayne County, 1979, HCMI85
$2.00Family Trails MI Dept of Education 6 vols, 1975, 200p, HCMI86
$2.00Family Trails MI Dept of Education 7 vols, 1967, 200p, HCMI87
$2.00Family Trails MI Dept of Education 8 vols, 1970, 200p, HCMI88
$5.00History of Branch County, Everts, 1879, 347p, HCMI89
$1.00History of Otisville, Michigan, Laing, 1959, 129pMI90
$1.00Macomb County Federal 1880 Census Index, Worrell, 1980, 98p, HCMI91
$4.00Michigan Pioneer and Historical Society Collections vol 34, 842p, HCMI92
$5.00Northern Minnesota History and Biography, 1902, 1031p, HCMN93
$1.00Paper Correspondence from American Board of Commissioners for Foreign Missions, 200pMN94
$1.00Story of Filmore Village, Pulford, 45pMN95
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$1.00Voices Across Time Profiles of Kansas City's Early Residents, DeAngelo, 1987, 174pMO96
$5.00Wilson's History of Hickory County, 150p, HCMO97
$1.001850 Census Index, Jackson, 199p, HCMS98
$5.00Choctaws and Missionaries in Mississippi, 1818-1918, Kidwell, 1995, 271pMS99
$1.00Guide to Civil War Source Material, 1962, Black, 71pMS100
$4.00Carolina Back Country on the Eve of the Revolution, Woodmason, 1953, 303p, HCNC101
$1.00Carolina Cradle Settlement of the Northwest Carolina Frontier 1747-1762, Ramsey, 1964, 249ppNC102

$22.00Encyclopedia of American Quaker Genealogy Vol 1, Marshall, 1991, 1185pNC103
$3.00State Census of NC 1784-1787, Register, 1993, 233p, HCNC104
$1.00State Dept of Archives & History, 1970, 98ppNC105
$3.00The Road to Guilford Courthouse American Revolution in the Carolinas, Buchanan, 1997, 452pNC/SC106
$2.00Colonial Clergy and the Colonial Churches of New England, Weis, 1961, 280 pp, HCNEng107
$2.00Genealoical Dictionary of the First Settlers of New England, 1981NEng108
$4.00Glorious Ninety-Two Journals, 1949, 71p, HCNEng109
$1.00Over Their Dead Bodies Yankee Epitahs & History, Mann, 1962, 103p, HCNEng110
$6.00History of the Town of Amherst Hillsborough County 1883, Secomb, 1972, 978p, HCNH111
$8.00Genealogy of Early Settlers in Trenton & Ewing New Jersey, Cooley, 1977, 336p, HCNJ112
$1.00Gloucester County under the Proprietors, Stewart, 1976, 46pNJ113
$1.00Glousecter County Bible Records, Marriage Certificates Indexed, 1964, 76pNJ114
$2.00History of Chatham, Vanderpool, 1959, 445p, HCNJ115
$4.00History of Gloucester Salem & Cumberland Counties, Cushing, 1883, 728p, HCNJ116
$1.00History of Monmouth Co. NJ Index, Ellis, 1885, 200p NJ117
$4.00Under the Sign of the Eagle, Berce, 244p, HCNJ117.5
$2.001870 Census Index, 1132p, HCNM118
$1.00Genealogical Resources in New Mexico, Esterly, 1997, 25pNM119
$1.00Microfilm Resources for Research on New Mexico, 1986, 12pNM120
$25.00New Mexico DAR Lineage Book, 1976, 180p, HCNM121
$5.00Nevada Guide to Genealogical Records, Greene, 244pNV122

$1.00
310p
1865 Census An Every-Name Index for Jefferson County Adams & Alexandria, Litchman, 1997,NY

123

$1.00
294p
1865 Census An Every-Name Index for Jefferson County Antwerp & Brownville , Litchman, 1997,NY

124

$1.00
289p
1865 Census An Every-Name Index for Jefferson County Cape Vincent & LeRay, Litchman, 1997,NY

125

$1.00
289p
1865 Census An Every-Name Index for Jefferson County Champion & Clayton, Litchman, 1997,NY

126

$1.00
1997, 281p
1865 Census An Every-Name Index for Jefferson County Henderson Rodman & Theresa, Litchman,NY

127

$1.00
1997, 261p
1865 Census An Every-Name Index for Jefferson County Hounsfield Lyme & Worth, Litchman,NY

128
$1.001865 Census An Every-Name Index for Jefferson County Orleans & Wilna, Litchman, 1997, 301pNY129
$1.001865 Census An Every-Name Index for Jefferson County Watertown, Litchman, 1996, 345pNY130

$1.00
1865 Census An Every-Name Index for Jefferson County, Ellisburg & Lorraine, Litchman 1997, 304p

NY
131

$1.001865 Census An Every-Name Index for Jefferson County, Litchman, 1996, 218pNY132

$1.00
1997, 282p
1865 Census An Every-Name Index for Jefferson CountyPamela Philadelphia & Rutland, Litchman,NY

133

$3.00
HC
A Guide to the Principal Sources fo American Civilizations 1800-1900 in NYC, Carman, 1962, 630p,NY

134
$3.00Exploring New York, Wainger, 1956, 497p, HCNY135
$2.00Genealogical Resources in the New York Metropolitan Area, Guzik, 1989, 404p, HCNY136
$7.00Medical Organization and Medical Biography of Seneca County, Bellows, 1926, HCNY137
$2.00Streetwise History of New York City Inside the Apple, Nevius, 2009, 364pNY138
$4.00Three Centuries in Champlain Valley, Tuttle, 1909, 484p, HCNY139
$1.001850 Census Butler County, Gilbert, 1982, 299pOH140
$1.00Ben Shahn in Ohio Summer of 1939, Wagner, 1939, 30pOH141
$2.00Burials in Harmar Cemetery Marietta Ohio, 1977, 50pOH142
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$1.00Butler County Fed Census 1850 vol 1, Schunk, 500pOH143
$3.00Granville, Story of an Ohio Village, Utter, 1956, 347p, HCOH144
$2.00Romantic Story of Schoenbrunn, Weinland, 1930OH145
$1.00First Baptist Church Muskogee, OK 1890-1990, 1990, 245p, HCOK146
$3.00Fort Gibson Terminal on the Trail of Tears, Agnew, 1980, 274pOK147
$1.00Lyon Valley Cemetery Kingfisher County, Schulz,1987, 38pOK148
$2.00Pioneer Footprints Across Woods County, 1976, 776p, HCOK149
$1.00Greene County Fed Census 1800, Brown, 1974, 47pPA150

$1.00219p
Index to the Bulletins & Sketches of the Historical Society of Montgomery Co. PA 1895-1985, 1991,

PA
151

$10.00Lancaster County Church Records of the 18th Century vol 6, Hess, 2012PA152
$2.00PA Births Montgomery County 1682-1800, Humphrey, 1993, 535p, HCPA153
$1.00Penn State Forestry Society 1962 SylvanPA154
$10.00Pennsylvania Births Dauphin County 1757-1825, Humphrey, 2005, 323p, HCPA155
$5.00Warrant Maps of Lancaster County, Gilbert, 2005, 100p, OPA156
$1.00Narragansett Historical Register, Arnold, 1883, 80pRI157
$1.00Ninety Six The Struggle for the SC Back Country, Bass, 1978, 459pp, HCSC158
$1.00Scotch-Irish and their First Settlements on the Tyger River, Howe, 1981, 33pSC159
$1.00South Carolina A History, Wright, 1976, 225pSC160
$1.001830 Census East Tennessee, HCTN161
$1.001830 Census Middle Tenessee, HCTN162
$1.001850 Census vol 1 Aaron through Childress, HCTN163
$1.001850 Census vol 2 Childs through Gary, HCTN164
$1.001850 Census vol 3 Gaskell through Jones, HCTN165
$1.001850 Census vol 4 Jpones trhough Murley, HCTN166
$1.001850 Census vol 5 Murpha through Rudd, HCTN167
$1.001850 Census vol 6 Ruddel through Wallace, HCTN168
$1.001850 Census vol 7 Walland through Zumbro , HCTN169
$1.001850 Census vol 8 H-Z, HCTN170
$10.00History of the First Presbyterian Church Shelbyville TN 1815-1965, Cogswell, 1965, 279p, HCTN171
$1.00Madison County County Records on Microfilm, 41pTN172
$1.00Marks on the Land the Story of Obion, Glover, 144pTN173
$1.001870 Census of Harris County with index, 1992, 242p, HCTX174
$1.00Bosque County Courthouse History, 2007, 49pTX175
$1.00Centennial Book Mitchell County, 1981, 256pTX176
$8.00German Seed in Texas Soil, Jordan,1975, 237pTX177
$1.00Goliad, Blake, 24pTX178
$1.00History of Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary Catholic Church Praha, 1995, 160pTX179
$1.00History of Franklin County 1874-1964, Brown, 64pTX180
$6.00Kentucky Colonization in Texas History of the Peters Colony, Connor, 1983, 153p, HCTX181
$1.00Reseach in Texas, Bockstruck, 1992, 36pTX182
$1.00Scott and White Hospital School of Nursing, 1976, 92pp, HCTX183
$2.00The Lone Star State 5th ed., Richardson, 1988, 464p, HCTX184
$1.00Daughters of Utah Pioneers, 1957, 200pUT185
$8.00Pioneers and Prominent Men of Utah, Esshom, 1966, 1319p, HCUT186
$2.00Veterans with Federal Service Buried in the State of Utah, 1965, 100p, HCUT187
$8.00English Duplicates of Lost Virginia Records, Cognets, 1958, 380p, HCVA188
$1.00Governor & the Rebel History of Bacon's Rebellion in Virginia, Washburn, 1957, 248pVA189
$3.00Great Plantation Berkeley Hundred & Plantation Virginia, Dowdy, 1988, 327pVA190
$2.00Heritage of Virginia, Hagermann, 1988, 297pVA191
$1.00Hornbook of Virginia History, 1965, 161p, HCVA192
$1.00Images of America Smithfield Ham Capital of the World, Evans-Hylton, 2004, 128ppVA193

$10.00Middlesex Co. Wills & Inventories 1673-1812, Hopkins, 1989, 321pVA194
$2.00Social Life in Virginia in the 17th Century, Bruce, 1968, 268p, HCVA195
$3.00Some Emigrants to Virginia, Stanard, 1979, 94pVA196
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$2.00Story of Virginia, Kelly, 2001, 136p, HCVA197
$2.00Transformation of Virginia 1740-1790, Isaac, 1982, 451pVA198
$4.00VA Colonial Abstracts series 2 vol 6 Prince George C. 1666-1719, Duvall, 1978, 403pVA199
$1.00VA Plantations, misc pamphletsVA200

$15.00Chamberlayne, 1937, 840p, HC
Vestry Book & Register of St. Peter's Parish New Kent & James City Counties 1684-1786,VA

201
$10.00Virginia and Virginians vol 2 1606-1888, Lewis, 2011, 813pVA202
$3.00Within Her Power Propertied Women in Colonial Virgina, Sturtz, 2002, 278pVA203
$1.00Bygone Burlington, 1976, 74pVT204
$5.00Chelsea Vermont 1784-1984, 1980, 322p, HCVT205
$3.00Wilmington Reunions 1890-1970 and Family Genealogies, Look, 79pVT206
$2.00North Prairie An Historic WI Village 1834-1950, Kabitzke, 1983, 159p, HCWI207
$10.00Our County Our Story Portage County, Rosholt, 1959, 600p, HCWI208
$2.00Wisconsin Troops in Federalized National Guard Mexican Border Service, 1916-1917, 1981, 348pWI209
$3.00West Virginia Estate Settlements, Johnston, 1985, 176p, HCWV210
$5.00West Virginia Genealogy Sources & Resources, McGinnis, 1988, 129p, HCWV211
$1.00Fort Laramie, Hieb, 1954, 43pWY212
$1.00International Vital Records Handbook, Kemp, 1994, 417pAll213
$3.00American Counties Origin Creation Etc, Kane, 1972, 608p, HCAmerica214
$5.00Bibliography of American County Histories, Filby, 1985, 449p, HCAmerica215
$1.00Bolton's American Armory Coats of Arms in Use in US, Bolton, 1927, 223pp, HCAmerica216
$1.00Book of Presidents, Taylor, 1972, 703p. HCAmerica217

$1.00
1981, 146pp, HC
Boom Town Newspapers Journalism on the Rocky Mountain Mining Frontier 1859-1881, Halaas,

America218
$4.00Consolidated Bibliography of County Histories in 50 States in 1961, Peterson, 1973, 186p, HCAmerica219
$5.00English Estates of American Settlers 1800-1858, Coldham, 1981, 103p, HCAmerica220
$2.00Founders and Patriots of America 1961-1980, 1981,616p, HCAmerica221
$1.00Founders and Patriots of America Index, Weston, 1975, 255p, HCAmerica222
$1.00Frontier Claims in the Lower South, Lackey, 1977, 72pAmerica223
$2.00Hereditary Register of the U. S of America 1973, Rountree, 875p, HCAmerica224
$4.00Maids & Matrons of New France, Pepper, 1901, 286p, HCAmerica225
$1.00Migration Emigration Immigration Principally to the U. S. & In U.S., Miller, 1974, 278pAmerica226
$2.00North American Genealogical Sources Southwestern States, Wright, 1968, 72p, HCAmerica227
$4.00One Hundred Famous Americans, Blamire, 1886, 566p, HCAmerica228
$7.00Publications of the Southern History Assoc. vol 3, 1899, 384pAmerica229
$3.00Special Aids to Genealogical Research on Southern Families, 1962, 125pAmerica230
$2.00Family and Local History Sources in Victoria, Brown, 1988, 100pAustralia231
$1.00Major Genealogical Record Sources in Austria, 1971, 15pAustria232
$1.00World Conference on Records and Genealogical Seminar, 1969, 300pBritish Isles233
$1.00Early Toronto Newspapers 1793-1867, Firth, 1961, 32pCanada234
$2.00Finding Your Ancestors in New Brunswick, Douglas, 2002, 340pCanada235
$1.00List of Post Offices in Canada, 1976,53pCanada236

$2.00
"British Tar" 1834, Haines,1990, 54p
No Trifling Matter Voyage of Emigrants from Sussex & Hampshire to Upper Canada on Board the

Canada237
$1.00Sagas of the Canadian West, Hewgill, 1979, 100pCanada238
$9.00Your Ancient Canadian Family Ties, Olivier, 1972, 362pCanada239
$1.00Danish Genealgical Helper, 1968, 176pDenmark240
$1.00Guide to Probate & Land Jurisdictions in Thisted County, 1978, 50pDenmark241
$1.00Research in Denmark, 1974, 20pDenmark242
$3.00Vanishing Village A Danish Maritime Community, Anderson, 1964, 147p, HCDenmark243
$1.00Genealogical Record Sources, 30pEng/Wales244
$2.00Genealogical Research in England & Wales vol 2, Smith, 1959, 431p, HCEng/Wales245
$1.00General Register Office tracing Records of Births Marriages & Deaths, 16pEng/Wales246
$1.00Index to the Civil Registration of Births, Marriages & Deaths from July 1837, 1967, 35pEng/Wales247
$6.00Blood Royal Issue of Kings & Queens of Medieval Eng. 1066-1399, Leese, 1996, 467p, HCEngland248
$1.00Coronation of Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth, 1953, 409England249
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$5.00Grammar of English Heraldry, Hope, 1953, 100p, HCEngland250
$3.00Guide to the Contents of the Public Record Office vol 1, 1963, 249p, HCEngland251
$5.00History of the Landed Gentry of Great Britain 1906, Burke, 1906, 1882p, HCEngland252
$3.00King and Baronage 1135-1327, Hutton, 117p, HCEngland253
$2.00Lives of the Kings & Queens of England, Fraser, 1995, 360p, HCEngland254
$2.00My Ancestors Came with the Conqueror, Camp, 1990, 89pEngland255
$8.00Phillimore Atlas and Index of Parish Registers, Humphery-Smith, 1984, 281p, HCEngland256
$3.00Portrait of the Isle of Man, Stenning, 1968, 192p, HCEngland257
$1.00Queens of England, Lofts, 1977, 192p, HCEngland258
$1.00Record Repositories in Great Britain, 1976, 67pEngland259
$10.00Royal Highness Ancestry of the Royal Child, Hamilton, 1982, 127p, HCEngland260
$3.00Royalty for Commoners, Stuart, 1992, 395p,, HCEngland261
$1.00FEEFHS Journal A Publication for Central & East Europian Genealogical Studies, 2002, 145pEurope262
$1.00Research Sources in Finland, 1967, 10pFinland263
$1.00Familienkundliches Worterbuch, Verdenhalven,1969, 137p, in GermanGermany264
$1.00How to Find my German Ancestors and Relatives, Friederichs, 1985, 16pGermany265
$1.00In Search of Your German Roots, Baxter, 2001, 116pGermany266
$1.00World Conference on Records and Genealogical Seminar, 1969, 300pGermany267
$1.00Research Sources in Iceland, 1967, 10pIceland268
$2.00Dictionary of Irish Family Names, Grehan, 1997, 332p, HCIreland269
$4.00Famine Ships The Irish Exodus to America, Laxton, 1996, 250pIreland270
$2.00Handbook of Irish Genealogy How to Trace your Ancestor & Relatives in Ireland,1973, 131p Ireland271
$2.00Index to Perogative Wills of Ireland & 1659 Census, Vicars, 40pIreland272
$1.00Irish Lore and Legends, Dunnit, 1993, 151p, HCIreland273
$1.00Ordnance Survey Memoirs of Ireland Parishes of Co. Fermanagh 1834-5 vol 4, Day, 1990  133pIreland274
$1.00Table of the Parochial Records of Ireland, 45p,OIreland275
$4.00Tracing Your Irish Ancestors, Grenham, 1999, 374pIreland276
$1.00Preliminary Survey of the Mexican Collection Supplement, Haigh, 1979, 28pMexico277
$3.00Preliminary Survey of the Mexican Collection, Cottler, 1978, 163pMexico278
$1.00How to Trace Your Genealogy in Norway, 13pNorway279
$3.00In Their Own Words Letters from Norwegian Immigrants, Zempel, 1991, 225pNorway280
$1.00Research Sources in Norway, 1972, 20pNorway281
$1.00Colchester Historical Society Proceedings etc 1954-1957, 1957, 119pNova Scotia282
$1.00Colchester Historical Society Proceedings etc 1958-1967, 1967, 143pNova Scotia283
$1.00Public Archives No. 1 Halifax Couty, Hartling, 1988, 15pNova Scotia284
$2.00Streets of Turo Location and Origin of Names, Fillmore, 1976, 55pNova Scotia285
$1.00Surname Index to 1901Census of Canada Lunenburg County, 1994, 49pNova Scotia286
$1.00Town of Stewiacke, 1967, 136pNova Scotia287
$1.00Town of Truro Centennial, 1975, 48pNova Scotia288
$4.00Whip-Handle Tree & Leaves from the Whip-Handle Tree (2 vol), Deyarmond, 1974Nova Scotia289
$1.00Essentials in Polish Genealogical Research, Schlyter, 12pPoland289.5
$4.00Historical Bibliography of Polish Towns Villages & Regions, Peckwas, 1990, 104p, HCPoland290
$1.00Polish Roots, Rosemary Chorzempa, 1993, 240pp *Poland291
$1.00Genealogical Handbook, 1960, 55pPolynesia292
$1.00Scandinavian Genealogical Helper, 1969-70, 4 volsScandinavia293
$1.00Clans and tartans of Scotland, Bain, 1984, 320p, HCScotland294
$1.00History of Kilmarnock, MKay, 1864, 209pScotland294.5
$3.00Inverness Highland Town to Millennium City, Newton, 2003, 160p, HCScotland295
$1.00Life & Times of Inverness, Newton, 1996, 200pScotland296
$1.00Personal Names and Surnames of the Town of Inverness, MacBain, 2003, 105pScotland297
$6.00Scotch-Irish vol 1, Hanna, 2005, 623pScotland298
$6.00Scotch-Irish vol 2, Hanna, 2005, 602pScotland299
$2.00Scotland in Old Photographs Inverness & District, Dalziel, 1998, 125pScotland300
$1.00Scottish Clan & Family encyclopedia, Plean, 1999, 512p, HCScotland301
$6.00Scottish Kings, Donaldson, 1967, 208p, HCScotland302
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$1.00Letters from the Promised Land Swedes in America 1840-1914, Barton,1975, 348pSweden303
$9.00Surnames of Wales, Rowlands, 1996, 217pWales304
$4.00Welsh Family History a Guide to Research, Rowland, 1997, 316pWales305
$1.00Adoption Searchbook, Rillera, 1981, 205pAdoption306
$1.00Search a Handbook for Adoptees and Birthparents, Askin, 1992, 316pAdoption307
$1.00Buckeye Titan (John H. James), Smith, 1953, 558p, HCBio308
$1.00Diary of Margaret Lynn Lewis,1927, 19pBio309
$2.00Diary of William Bentley vol 1 1784-1792, Smith, 1962, 456p, HCBio310
$2.00Diary of William Bentley vol 2 1793-1802, Smith, 1962, 506p, HCBio311
$1.00Johnson Gems Collection of Stories related to Benjamin Franklin Johnson, Cluff, 123pBio312
$1.00Journal of George Ewing Revolutionary Soldier, 1910, 20pBio313
$1.00Life and Travels of Parley P. Pratt, 1938, 471p, HCBio314
$1.00Lost My Silver Spoon An Autobiography of Don C. Montoya, 1991, 188p, HCBio315
$2.00Personal Narrative of James O. Pattie of Kentucky, 1930, 428p, HCBio316
$1.00Phillip William Otterbein, Paul Milhouse, 1968, 71 ppBio317
$1.00Roger Williams His Life, Work and Ideals, Longacre, 1939, 191pp, HCBio318
$1.00Sketch of John Albion Andrew, Stone, 30pBio319
$1.00Sons of Asel F. Ball, Ball, 1970, 26pBio320
$1.00Thompson Edward Thomson Story, 1903, 52pBio321
$2.00Family tree Maker ver 8.0 vol 1-4 CD'sComputer322
$1.00Getting the Most Out of RootsMagic ver 6, Buzbee, 2013, 364pComputer323
$7.00Google Your Family Tree, Lynch, 2008, 340pComputer324
$1.00Legacy 6.0 Family Tree User's Guide, 2005, 399pComputer325
$1.00Official Guide to Family Tree Maker 2006, Lord, 384pComputer326
$1.00Official Guide to Family Tree Maker ver 11, McClure, 416pComputer327
$3.00History of the New Mexico State Organization, 1972-1987, 165pDAR328
$1.00Hans Bahlow Deutsches Namenlexikon, all in germanDictionary329
$1.00Pocket Polish Dictionary, 800pDictionary330
$1.00Webster's New Geographical Dictionary, 1988, 1376p, HCDictionary331
$4.00Alexander Letters 1787-1900, Boggs, 1980, 387p,, HCFamily History332
$1.00Allens of Mass, Allen, 1958, 124pFamily History333
$3.00Allings Robert Allings Ancestors Descendants & Close Relations, 1930, 92p, HCFamily History334
$1.00Anthon Genealogy, Fish, 1930, 214+p, HCFamily History335
$2.00Arnold A Connecticut Arnold Memories, 1990, 200p, HCFamily History336
$1.00Austins to Wisconsin, Austin, 1964, 99p, HCFamily History337
$1.00Barnes Family 1637-1963, 59p, HCFamily History338
$1.00Beyond the Blue Ridge, Hickman, 1988, 201p, HCFamily History339
$1.00Blades Story 1763-1945, HCFamily History340
$1.00Butler Name in History, Ancestry, 2007, 97ppFamily History341
$3.00Cary John Cary the Plymouth Pilgram, Cary, 1911, 272p, HCFamily History342
$1.00Clarke Descendants of Nathaniel Clarke & Wife Newbury MA, 1902, 250p, HCFamily History343
$1.00Cotters Since the Civil War, 1962, 42pFamily History344
$1.00Cotters Who's Who of America's Cotters, 1993, 200p, HCFamily History345
$1.00Darby-Derby, Derby, 7pFamily History346
$1.00Darnall Darnell Family with allied families vol 1, 320p, HCFamily History347
$3.00Downers of America, Downer, 1300, 244p, HCFamily History348
$1.00Downey Genealogy of the Downey & Hawksby Families, 1931, 173pFamily History349
$4.00Easton Joseph Easton 1636-1899, Easton, 1899, 245p, HCFamily History350
$1.00Elwell Genealogy & Descendants of Joel Elwell of Salem County NJ, Elwell, 1973, 93pFamily History351
$10.00Emmons  The Emmons Family Genealogy, Emmons, 1905, 222+p, HCFamily History352
$3.00Ewing - Larkspurs & Aasparagus, Ewing, 140pFamily History353
$1.00Fains Some Texas Fains, 1976, 40pFamily History354
$1.00Foster, Descendants of Hopestill Foster, 1898, 22pFamily History355
$1.00Gillingham Family, Gillingham, 1901, 122pFamily History356
$1.00Gillingham Story of Gillingham, 1967, 32pFamily History357
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$2.00Golsan Families & Descendants in America of Golsan Golson etc, Black, 1959, 815p, HCFamily History358
$1.00Gottshall Genealogical History of the Gottshall Family, Grubb, 1924, 111pFamily History359
$1.00Hamlin Family James Hamlin of Barnstable, MA, Andrews, 1902, 40p, OFamily History360
$6.00Harper  Adelle Bartlett Harper's Family Lines, 1973, 346p, HCFamily History361

$2.00
Iversson, Grimes, 1966, 224p, HC
Iverson A Record of Ancestors & Descendants of Jeppe Iverson & Annie Christina Mortensen

Family History362
$1.00Jones That Jones Family, Jones, 1973, 147pFamily History363
$1.00Kemble Descendants of 17th Century Immigrant Kemble Part 1, Scot, 77ppFamily History364
$1.00Mahncke Family History, 1988, 80pFamily History365
$3.00Massey  on Censuses, 1980, 544p, HCFamily History366
$1.00Mericle Descendants of John Mericle of Ohio 1775-1988, Mericle, 1988, 92pFamily History367
$1.00Molyneux Genealogy of Willam Molyneux and His Descendants to 1936, 1976, 227+pFamily History368
$3.00Moody The Old Home, Huse, 1957, 69pFamily History369
$4.00Moore Andrew Moore and his Descendants vol 2, Passmore, 1897, 1599p, HCFamily History370
$1.00Morgan  The Puritans, Cavanaugh, 1994, 513p, HCFamily History371
$1.00Morton Family History, American Genealogical Research Inst., 1978, 150pFamily History372
$2.00Muehlenbruch Mahncke Lembke Family History, Lembke, 1955, 29pFamily History373

$1.00
340p, HC
Newton Way of the Leaf History of Generations of Families with the Name Newton, Newton, 1994,

Family History374
$5.00Palmer Ancestral Lines of Truman Dixon Palmer & Emma Calista Barrett & Descendants, HCFamily History375
$5.00Parker Lineage of Malcolm Metzger Parker, DeLang, 1920,62pFamily History376
$1.00Powell Families of Virginia and the South, Lucas, 1969, 584p, HCFamily History377
$1.00Preble Memoirs of the Jesse & Elizabeth Preble Family, Ulyat, 1967, 300p, OFamily History378
$2.00Prime Descendants of James Prime, 1895, Prime, 50pFamily History379

$2.00
Colonial MD vol 1 Generation 1 2 & 3, Ralls, 2002, 377p
Puntenney A Study of the Family & Descendants of Joseph Puntenney & Sarah Hollingsworth of

Family History380

$2.00
Colonial MD vol 2 Generation 4, Ralls, 2002, 377p
Puntenney A Study of the Family & Descendants of Joseph Puntenney & Sarah Hollingsworth of

Family History381

$2.00
Colonial MD vol 3 Generation 5, Ralls, 2002, 377p
Puntenney A Study of the Family & Descendants of Joseph Puntenney & Sarah Hollingsworth of

Family History382

$2.00
Colonial MD vol 4 Generation 6-10 & Index, Ralls, 2002, 377p
Puntenney A Study of the Family & Descendants of Joseph Puntenney & Sarah Hollingsworth of

Family History383
$1.00Purdy Family History, Greeley, 1986, 29pFamily History384
$15.00Richardson Captain Edward Richardson A Memorial, Radcleffe, 1923, 81p, HCFamily History385
$1.00Sechrest - The Sechrest Name in History, Ancestry, 2007, 89ppFamily History386
$5.00Sequoyah/Gratz - Cherokee and the Newsman, Foody, 2017, 204pFamily History387
$1.00Shoemaker Family of Pennsylvania, 16pFamily History388
$1.00Teel and Thomas Genealogies, Raymond, 1964, 196pFamily History389
$2.00The Spoon from Minkowitz, Fein, 2014, 245pFamily History390
$2.00Tubb Family of Monroe County MS & their kin, Parish, 1987, 513p, HCFamily History391
$1.00Voelkel Family History, Carr, 1962, 45pFamily History392
$1.00Webster Four Generations of the Descendants of John Webster MA in 1635, 1984, 24pFamily History393
$2.00Weimer Biographical Sketches & Family Records of Gabriel & David, Potts, 1936, 270pFamily History394
$1.00Weimer Genealogical Center Misc Info on Weimer Family, 1991, 900pFamily History395
$3.00Wilder  Ancestry of Edward Myrock Wilder 18500-1924, Duncan, 1995, 216p, HCFamily History396
$2.00Winthrop Woman, Seton, 1958, 586p, HCFamily History397
$7.00All Our Yesterdays A Brief History of Chappell Hill, Winfield, 1978, 44p, HCHistory398
$1.00Americans (The), Handlin, 1963, 434p, HCHistory399
$4.00Book of Country Things, Needham, 1965, 166p, HCHistory400
$1.00Bridge to Another World, Gruenwald, 1985, 45pHistory401
$1.00By the Content of their Character, Gruenwald,1986, 80pHistory402
$5.00Confederate Industry, Wilson, 2002, 412pHistory403
$5.00Course in French History, Goubert, 1988, 495p, HCHistory404
$1.00Encyclopedic History of the Church of L.D.S., Jenson, 1941, 976p, HCHistory405
$1.00Historical Highlights of Public Land Management, BLM, 1962, 91pHistory406
$2.00Historical Statistics of the United States Colonial Times to 1957, 1961, 789p, HCHistory407
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$2.00History of the South, Simkins, 1961, 653p, HCHistory408
$1.00Local History How to Gather It Write It & Publish It, Parker, 1944, 186pHistory409
$1.00Odin's Inheritors The Essays, Gruenwald, 1987, 89pHistory410
$1.00Odin's Inheritors, Gruenwald, 1987, 35pHistory411
$1.00One Cubit of Stature a Story of the Order of Teutonic Knights, Gruenwald, 1985, 82pHistory412
$1.00Over 300 Coats of Arms Authorized by the Laws of Heraldry, Burke, 1971, 244p, HCHistory413
$1.00Pomeranians The Persistent Pioneers, Gruenwald,1987, 103pHistory414
$6.00Population History of the United States, Klein, 2004, 300p, HCHistory415
$2.00Remarkable Providences 1600-1760, Demos, 1972, 382pHistory416
$2.00Roots of American Civilization A History of American Colonial Life, Nettels, 1963, 748p, HCHistory417
$5.00Sapiens A Brief History of Humankind, Harari, 2015, 443p, HCHistory418
$3.00Story the Soldiers Wouldn't Tell, Lowry, 1994, 209p, HCHistory419
$2.00The Scots A Photohistory, MacKinnon, 2003, 224p, HCHistory420
$1.00Two Worlds for our Children, Gruenwald, 1985, 37pHistory421
$3.00American Expansion A Book of Maps, Sale, 1962, 28pMaps422
$1.00Associated Press World Atlas, 1988, 184p, HCMaps423
$1.00Civil War Maps, Stephenson, 1961, 138pMaps424
$3.00Map Catalog, Makower, 1986, 252pMaps425
$1.00Times Atlas of the World Australia & East Asia vol 1, 1958, 58p, HC, OMaps426
$1.00Times Atlas of the World Southern Europe & Africa vol 4, 1956, 150p, HC, OMaps427
$1.00Causes of the War of 1812, Perkins, 1966, 120pMilitary428
$3.00Civil War Regiments vol 5 #2 Charleston, Savas, 1996, 157pMilitary429
$1.00Civil War Stange & Fascinating Facts, Davis, 1960, 249p, HCMilitary430
$1.00Concise Encyclopedia of the Civil War, Simmons, 1965, 221p, HCMilitary431
$1.00General Index to A Census of Pensioners for Revolutionary or MIlitary Service 1840, 1974, 382pMilitary432
$1.00Grattan Massacre, McCann, 1956, 25pMilitary433
$6.00Loyalists in the Southern Campaign of the Revolutionary War, Clark, 1981, 481p, HC, HMilitary434
$8.00Pershings Pioneers, Thisted, 1981, 341p, HC, HMilitary435
$4.00Southern Loyalists in the Civil War, Mills, 1994, 666p, HC, HMilitary436
$1.00Under Two Flags The American Navy in the Civil War, Fowler, 1990, 352pp, HCMilitary437
$1.00Cherokee Proud A Guide for Tracing and Honoring Your Cherokee Ancestors, McClure, 1998, 141pNative American438
$1.00Removal of the Choctaw Indians, DeRosier, 1970, 208pNative American439
$3.00Dating Old Photographs 1840-1929, Family Chronicle, 2000, 93pPhoto440
$1.00Photographing Your Heritage, Wilma S. Shull, 1988, 128 ppPhoto441
$6.00Preserving Your Family Photographs, Taylor, 2010, 206pPhoto442
$1.00Record of Fed Dead Buried from Libby, Belle Isle Danville & Camp Lawton Prisons, 200pPrisons443
$1.00How to Publish and Market Your Family History, Carl Boyer, 1982, 160 pp, HCPublish444
$2.00Book of MormonReligion445
$1.00German Religions Come to America, Weimer, 1980, 411pReligion446
$1.00Handbook of Denominations in the United States, Mead, 1975, 400p, HCReligion447
$2.00Mirror of the Martyrs, Oyer, 1990, 96pReligion448
$1.00Mormon Colonizing the Country, 10pReligion449
$1.00Mormon Scenes & Settings of Saintly Settlements, 20pReligion450
$1.00Our Protestant Heritage, Richard C. Wolf, 1956, 160 pp, HCReligion451
$1.00Register of LDS Church Records, Jaussi, 1968, 400p, HCReligion452
$1.00Separate and Peculiar (Mennonites), Horst, 1979, 75pReligion453
$1.00Survey of American Church Records Vol II, Kirkham, 1960, 106pp, HCReligion454
$1.00Massachusetts Society of the Sons of the American Revolution 1924-1930, 1931, 253p, HCSAR455
$1.00Collecting Dead Relatives, Galeener-Moore, 1987, 155pStories456
$2.00Tombstones 75 Famous People & Their Final Resting Places, Felsen, 1998, 151p, HCTombstones457
$3.001812 Ancestor Index Vol 2 1970-1992, Nat'l Soc of U S Daughters of 1812, 1992, 544p, HCRef458
$3.001812 Ancestor Index, National Soc. U.S. Daughters of 1812 1892-1970, 1970, 577p, HCRef459
$1.0051 Best Tips for Tracing Your Roots, 2010, 16pRef460
$5.00Address Book for Germanic Genealogy 4th Ed., Thode, 1991, 218pRef461
$2.00American Archives Fourth Series vol 3, Force, 1840, 2010p, HCRef462
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$1.00American Census Handbook, Kemp, 2001, 517pRef463
$7.00American Genealogist being a Cataloque of Family Histories, Munsell, 1900, 406p, HCRef464
$1.00American Naturalization Processes & Procedures 1790-1985, Newman, 1985, 43pRef465
$1.00Ancestors A Beginner's Guide to Family History & Genealogy, Willard, 1997, 212pRef466
$2.00Ancestry Family Historian's Address Book 2ed, Smith, 2003, 590pRef467
$1.00Ancestry's Concise Genealogical Dictionary, Harris, 1989, 259pRef468
$1.00Ancestry's Guide to Research, Case Studies in American Genealogy, Cerny &  Eakle, 1985, 364 pRef469
$2.00Ancestry's Redbook Amerian State County & Town Sources revised ed., Eichholz, 1992, 858p, HCRef470
$7.00Basic Researcher's Guide to Homesteads & Other Federal Land Records, Barsi, 1994, 80pRef471
$2.00BCG Genealogical Standards Manual, Board for Certification of Genealogists, 2000, 125pRef472
$6.00Building an American Pedigree, Wroght, 1973, 639pRef473
$5.00Chamber's Biographical Dictionary, Thorne, 1962, 1432p, HCRef474
$2.00Check List of Historical Records Survey Publications W.P.A, Child, 1943, 110p, HCRef475
$1.00Civil War Genealogy, George K. Schweitzer, 1981, 64 ppRef476
$1.00Civil War Genealogy, Schweitzer, 1984, 76pRef477
$1.00Climbing Our Family Tree Systematically, Zabriskie, 1969, 222p, HCRef478

$10.00Compendium of American Genealogy First Families of America vol 7, 1942, 1040p, HCRef479
$1.00Complete Family Tree Handbook, 2003, 255pRef480
$1.00Confederate Research Sources A Guide to Archive Collections, Neagles, 1986, 286pRef481
$4.00Congressional Directory 77th Congress 1942, 866p, HCRef482
$3.00Courthouse Indexes Illustrated, Rose, 2006, 58pRef483
$5.00Courthouse Reseach for Family Historians, Rose, 2004, 219pRef484

$2.00
HC
Dictionary of English & Welsh Surnames with Special American Instances, Bardsley, 1968, 837p,

Ref
485

$1.00Directory of Historical Societies & Agencies in the U S & Canada, 12 ed, Craig, 1982, 416pRef486
$5.00Directory of North American Railroads, Associations, Socities etc, Hansen, 1999, 130pRef487
$1.00Ellis Island Tracing Your Family History through America's Gateway, Szucs, 2000, 50pRef488
$5.00Evidence Citation & Analysis for the Family Historian, Mills, 1997, 124p, HCRef489
$5.00Evidence Citation & Analysis for the Family Historian, Mills, 1997, 124p, HCRef490
$1.00Family Associations Societies and Reunions, Konrad, 1991, 93pRef491
$4.00Federal Land Series vol 1 1788-1810, Smith, 1972, 338p, HCRef492
$1.00Federal Population & Mortality Census Schedules 1790-1890, Nat'l Archives, 1971, 89pRef493
$1.00For All Time A Complete Guide to Writing Your Family History, Kempthorne, 1996, 150pRef494

$1.00
Hoffman, 1997, 352p
Genealogical & Local History Books in Print 5th ed General References & World Resources,

Ref
495

$1.00Genealogical & Local History Books in Print 5th ed. Alabama - New York, Hoffman, 1997, 538pRef496

$1.00
Wyoming, Hoffman, 1997, 489p
Genealogical & Local History Books in Print 5th ed. US Sources & Resources North Carolina -

Ref
497

$1.00Genealogical Research: Methods & Sources vol 1, Rubincam, 1980, 579p, HCRef498
$1.00Genealogical Research: Methods & Sources vol 2, Rubincam, 1983, 371p, HCRef499
$1.00Genealogist's Companion & Sourcebook, Croom, 1994, 229pRef500
$1.00Genealogist's Companion & Sourcebook, Croom, 1994, 229pRef501
$1.00Genealogist's Computer Companion, McClure, 2002, 183pRef502
$4.00Genealogist's Guide to Fraktur (Researching German-American Families) Earnest, 1990, 48pRef503
$1.00Genealogist's Virtual Library, Kemp, 2000, 268pRef504
$2.00Genealogy 101 How to Trace Your Family's History & Heritage, Renick, 2003, 241pRef505
$1.00Genealogy Basics Online, Flinn, 2000, 212pRef506
$1.00Genealogy OnLine 2nd ed., Crowe, 1996, 372pRef507
$1.00Genealogy Online 6th Ed. Crowe, 2002, 389pRef508
$1.00Genealogy Online, Crowe, 2000, 335pRef509
$1.00Genealogy Research Syllabus Brigham Young U, 1903, 357pRef510
$3.00Genealogy Standards 50th Anniversary Ed., Board for Cert. of Genealogists, 2014, 79pRef511
$3.00Genealogy Standards 50th Anniversary Ed., Board for Cert. of Genealogists, 2014, 79pRef512
$1.00Get the Facts on Anyone, King, 1992, 216pRef513
$1.00Guide for Genealogical Research, Bennett, 1951, 343p, HCRef514
$3.00Guide to Chicago and Midwestern Polish-American Genealogy, Kruski, 2012, 107p, HCRef515
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$1.00Guide to Genealogical Records in the U.S.,1980, 150pRef516
$2.00Guide to Mormon Diaries & Autobiographies, Bitton, 1930, 417p, HCRef517
$1.00Handy Guide to Record-Searching in the Larger Cities of the U. S., Kirkham, 1974, 137p, HCRef518

$1.00
p
Handy Guide to the Genealogical Library and Church Historical Department, Cunningham,1975, 233

Ref
519

$1.00Handy Index to the Holdings of the Genealogical Society of Utah, Brown, 1971, 150pRef520
$1.00Handybook for Genealogists  9th ed.,Everton, 1999, 546+pp, HCRef521
$8.00Handybook for Genealogists 11th ed., 2006, Fuller, 934p, HCRef522
$1.00How to be Scottish A Guide for North Americans, Galloway, 200, 104pRef523
$1.00Index to Genealogical Periodicals vol 1, Jacobus,1963, 100p, HCRef524
$2.00Indexing Family Histories, Hatcher, 1994, 22pRef525

$1.00Brownstone, 2000, 307p, HC
Island of Hope Island of Tears Those who entered New World through Ellis island,

Ref
526

$9.00Land & Property Research in the US, Hone, 1997, 517p, HCRef527
$1.00Lest We Forget Guide to Research in the Nation's Capital, 1992, 150+pRef528
$1.00Lines of Succession Heraldry of the Royal Families of Europe, Maclagan, 2002, 224p, HCRef262.5
$7.00List of Alien Passengers Jan 1, 1847 to Jan 1, 1851, Munroe, 1971, 99p, HCRef530
$1.00Locating Ancestral Landholdings, Ostwald, 7pRef531
$1.00Locating Your Immigrant Ancestor, Neagles, 1975, 153p, HCRef532
$7.00Magna Charta Surities 1215, Weis, 1999, 214p, HCRef533
$3.00More Brickwall Solutions to Genealogy Problems, 2004, 172pRef534
$3.00Morton Allan Directory of European Passenger Steamship Arrivals,1987, 268p, HCRef535
$1.00My Ancestors Came with the Conqueror, Camp, 1988, 84pRef536
$1.00My Ancestors Were Manorial Tenants, Park, 1990, 49pRef537
$1.00My Ancestors Were Manorial Tenants, Park, 1990, 49pRef538
$1.00My History Is America's History Save America's Stories, 1999, 97pRef539

$15.00Names Locating Your Dutch Ancestors in Colonial America, Kelly, 1999, 343pRef540
$3.00National Archives America's Ministry of Documents 1934-1968, McCoy, 1978, 437p, HCRef541
$1.00National Archives Beginning Your Genealogical Research,1987, 22pRef542
$4.00National Archives Guide to Genealogical Records in the National Archives, 1964, 145pRef543
$2.00National Archives Guide to Genealogical Research 3rd ed., Eales, 2000, 411pRef544
$1.00National Archives Guide to Genealogical Research in the National Archives, 1982, 303 pRef545

$2.00
356p, HC
National Archives Guide to the Records of the U. S. Senate at the National Archives 1789-1989,

Ref
546

$1.00National Archives Microfilm Catalog American Indians, 1984, 90pRef547
$1.00National Archives Microfilm Catalog Federal Court Records, 1991, 71pRef548
$1.00National Archives Microfilm Catalog Genealogical & Biographical Research, 1983, 77pRef549
$1.00National Archives Microfilm Catalog Genealogical & Biographical Research, 1991, 77pRef550
$1.00National Archives Microfilm Catalog Immigrant & Passenger Arrivals , 1983, 171pRef551
$1.00National Archives Microfilm Catalog Immigrant & Passenger Arrivals, 1983, 171pRef552
$1.00National Archives Microfilm Catalog Immigrant & Passenger Arrivals, 1983, 46pRef553
$1.00National Archives Microfilm Catalog Military Service Records, 1985, 330pRef554
$1.00National Archives Microfilm Publications Chesapeake/Mid-Atlantic, 1987, 229Ref555
$1.00National Archives Microfilm Resources for Research Catalog, 118pRef556
$1.00National Archives Microfilm, 1790-1890 Federal Population Census Catalog, 1992, 116pRef557
$1.00National Archives Regulations for the Public Use of Records, 1991, 62pRef558
$11.00New A to Z Comprehensive Genealogical Dictionary, Evans, 323pRef559
$5.00Numbering Your Genealogy, Curran, 1999, 34pRef560
$2.00Pitfalls in Genealogical Research, Rubincam, 1987, 74pRef561
$5.00Printed Sources A Guide to Published Genealogical Records, Meyerink, 1998, 840p, HCRef562
$5.00Printed Sources A Guide to Published Genealogical Records, Meyerink, 1998, 840p, HCRef563
$6.00Professional Genealogy, Mills, 2001, 654p, HCRef564
$1.00Putting Life in Your Life Story, Cannon, 1977, 94pRef565
$1.00Research in American Genealogy, Kirkham, 1956, 447p, HCRef565.5
$1.00Research Your Family History Genealogy for the First Time, Best, 2003, 112p, HCRef566
$2.00Researcher's Guide to American Genealogy, Greenwood, 1990, 609p, HCRef567
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$2.00Researchers's Guide to American Genealogy, Greenwood, 1983, 535p,HCRef568
$1.00Researching Masonic Records, Yates, 1995, 24pRef569
$1.00Revolutionary War Genealogy, Schweitzer, 1987, 110pRef570
$5.00San Francisco Ship Passenger Lists vol 1, Rasmussen, 1978, 273p, HCRef571
$1.00Search & Research, Stevenson, 1977, 216pRef572
$2.00Searching American Military Records, Carter, 1991, 62pRef573
$1.00Searching for your Ancestors, Doane, 1992, 334pRef574
$1.00Searching for Your Ancestors, Doane, 1992, 334pRef575
$1.00Searching with Success, Bennett, 1962, 262p, HCRef576
$2.00Shaking the Family Tree, Jackson, 2010, 241pRef577

$1.001986, 256p
Shaking Your Family Tree A Basic Guide to Tracing Your Family's Genealogy, Crandall,

Ref578
$1.00Simplified Genealogy for Americans, Kirkham, 1968, 172p, HCRef579
$1.00Source A Guidebook of American Genealogy, Eakle, 1984, 786, HCRef580
$1.00Surveying Your Land, Lawson, 1983, 118p, HCRef581

$1.00
211pp, HC
To Our Children's Children Preserving Family Histories for Generations to Come, Greene, 1993,

Ref582

$1.00
210p, HC
Tracing Your Ancestry A Step-by-step Guide to Researching Your Family History, Helmbold, 1976,

Ref583
$1.00Tracing Your Civil War Ancestors, Groene, 1973, 119pRef584
$1.00UMI Guide to Family and Local Histories A Microfiche Program, 1990, 534pRef585
$5.00Unpuzzling Your Past 4th Ed., Croom, 2001, 278pRef586
$1.00Using Land Records to Solve Research Problems, Elliott, 1987, 28pRef587
$1.00Where to Write for Vital Records, 1990, 29pRef588
$1.00Who's Where in Your Genealogical Records, Gobbles, 1963, 27pRef589
$1.00You, too, Can Find Anybody, Culligan, 1993, 250pRef590
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